SUMMARY FOR PUBLICATION PRIOR TO ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

(The summary shall be published and a certified copy of the full text of the proposed ordinance shall be posted in the office of the Clerk of the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors at least five (5) days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting at which the proposed ordinance is to be adopted.)

SUMMARY

On _______, 2020, at its regularly scheduled Board meeting, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors will consider for adoption a proposed ordinance repealing Sections 333-1 through 333-13 of Title III, Division 3, Chapter 3 of the Humboldt County Code and adding Sections 333-1 through 333-13 to Chapter 3 of Division 3 of Title III of the Humboldt County Code relating to Airport Approach Zone Building Height Restrictions.

The text of the proposed ordinance is available from the Clerk of the Board, Suite 111, 825 Fifth Street, Eureka, California.